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Steven L. Beshear Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 Michael W. Hancock, P.E.
Governor www.transportation.ky.gov/ Secretary

April 21, 2014

CALL NO. 200
CONTRACT ID NO. 141019
ADDENDUM # 2

Subject: Henderson-Hopkins-Webster Counties, 121GR14D019-NHPP
Letting April 25, 2014

(1)Revised — Bid Items - Pages 330-334 of 334

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.
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Diana Castle Radcliffe
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Division of Construction Procurement
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HENDERSON - HOPKINS - WEBSTER COUNTIES
121GR14D019-NHPP

141019

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 4/21/14

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060

0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150

BID CODE
00001
00018
00100
00103
00194
00214

00214
00217
00219
00312
00335
02064
02091
02676
02677

ALT DESCRIPTION

DGA BASE

DRAINAGE BLANKET-TYPE II-ASPH
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT

LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22

CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22FOR TRENCH

CAP

CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22

CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22

CL4 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG76-22

PCC BASE-9 IN

REMOVE PAVEMENT

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE

0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470

0480

0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560

BID CODE

00078
00078
00110
01000
01010
01020
01024
01028
01480
01691
01740
01825
01897
01903
01904

01982

01983
01984
01985
02003
02200
02223
02230
02235

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2USED
AROUND PERF PIPE HEADWALLS

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR ASPH
PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN

PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-4 IN

PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN

CURB BOX INLET TYPE B

FLUME INLET TYPE 2

CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 IN
ISLAND CURB AND GUTTER

ASPHALT WEDGE CURB

REMOVE CONCRETE ROLL CURB
REMOVE CURB

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL YELLOW

DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW
RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER
ROADWAY EXCAVATION

GRANULAR EMBANKMENT
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE
BACKFILLING UNDERCUT

QUANTITY
10,359.00
231.00
528.00
67.00
400.00
1,678.00

202.00
6,216.00
3,885.00

487.00

15,729.00
2,615.00
16,467.00
1.00
15,469.00

QUANTITY

40.00
62.00
321.00
10,349.00
2,320.00
57.00
27.00
45.00
2.00
2.00
30.00
50.00
4,125.00
58.00
3,950.00

524.00

45.00
101.00
334.00

1,640.00
21,724.00
22,523.00
23,004.00

3,017.00

REVISED: 4-21-14 Contract ID: 141019
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HENDERSON - HOPKINS - WEBSTER COUNTIES
121GR14D019-NHPP

141019

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 4/21/14

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION
0570 02237 DITCHING

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
0580 02363 TY A
0590 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
0600 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A
0610 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
0620 02387 TY A1
0630 02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
0640 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS I
0650 02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS Il
0660 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS
0670 02587 HOOK BOLT WITH EXPAN ANCHOR
0680 02598 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE lll
0690 02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV
0700 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
0710 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
0720 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
0730 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
0740 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
0750 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
0760 02726 STAKING
0770 02726 STAKING
0780 02726 STAKING
0790 02775 ARROW PANEL
0800 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION
0810 03171 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
0820 03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR
0830 03245 JOINT MILLING
0840 03260 CLEAN ROADWAY DRAINS
0850 03262 CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE
0860 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
0870 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
0880 06427 TRENCHING
0890 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN
0900 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
0910 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
0920 06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH
0930 06592 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R
0940 08903 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3
0950 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT
0960 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT
0970 20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE
0980 20210EN COHESIVE PILE CORE
0990 20411ED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
1000 21802EN G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION

1010 23143ED CONTROL

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION

1020 23143ED CONTROL

QUANTITY
12,000.00

25.00
9.00
13.00
32,887.50

18.00

1.00
1,560.00
2,200.00
4,500.00
1,403.00
19,800.00
10,739.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

8.00

1.00
100,767.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

10.00

4.00
7,060.00
2,031.00
7,100.00
29.00
55.00
39,267.00
21,600.00
2,825.00
402,721.00
19,120.00
19,120.00
60.00
668.00
11.00
40,867.00
102,647.00
181,806.00
120.00
1,600.00
32,962.50

1.00

1.00
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HENDERSON - HOPKINS - WEBSTER COUNTIES
121GR14D019-NHPP

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 4/21/14

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION

MEDIAN CROSSOVER REMOVAL

141019
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION
1030 23143ED CONTROL
1040 23496EC
1050 24148EC

SPECIAL SLOPE PROTECTION

1060 24189ER
1070 24190ER
1080 24191ER
1090 24381EC

Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE
LINE BID CODE

ALT DESCRIPTION

DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W
DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y
DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W
G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (NESTED)

1100
1110
1120
1130
1140
1150
1160
1170
1180
1190
1200
1210
1220
1230
1240
1250
1260
1270
1280
1290
1300
1310
1320
1330
1340
1350

00461
00462
00464
00466
00468
00469
00496
01202
01202
01202
01204
01204
01204
01208
01213
01214
01310
01451
01452
01453
01633
01691
02483
02484
02625
03262

CULVERT PIPE-15 IN

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-24 IN

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

CULVERT PIPE-36 IN

CULVERT PIPE-42 IN

CULVERT PIPE-36 IN EQUIV
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-15 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-15 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-15 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-24 IN

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-36 IN EQUIV

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-42 IN
REMOVE PIPE

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 IN
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-36 IN
RECONSTRUCT MEDIAN BOX INLET
FLUME INLET TYPE 2

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I
CHANNEL LINING CLASS 1lI
REMOVE HEADWALL

CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE

Section: 0004 - BRIDGE-HENDERSON

LINE
1360
1370
1380
1390
1400
1410

BID CODE
02110
02998
03299
08504
08526
08534

ALT DESCRIPTION

PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING
MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE

EPOXY SAND SLURRY
CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH
CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX

QUANTITY

1.00

3.00
6,783.00
104,153.00
78,085.00
1,700.00
812.50

QUANTITY
92.00
160.00
88.00
28.00
8.00
4.00
16.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
16.00
3.00
4.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
278.00
6.00
4.00
1.00
38.00
6.00
1,480.00
2,000.00
59.00
24.00

QUANTITY
37.00
663.00
152.00
162.00
3.50
62.90

REVISED: 4-21-14 Contract ID: 141019
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HENDERSON - HOPKINS - WEBSTER COUNTIES REVISED: 4-21-14 Contract ID: 141019
121GR14D019-NHPP Page 333 of 334

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

141019
Page 4 of 5
Report Date 4/21/14
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
1420 08549 BLAST CLEANING 1,668.00 SQYD $
1430 08551 MACHINE PREP OF SLAB 1,509.00 SQYD $
1440 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 819.00 LF $
Section: 0005 - BRIDGE-27108
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
1450 01643 JUNCTION BOX-24 IN 3.00 EACH $
1460 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 90.00 CUYD $
1470 02998 MASONRY COATING 662.00 SQYD $
1480 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 35.00 LF $
1490 04797 CONDUIT-3 IN 295.00 LF $
1500 08001 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON 131.00 CUYD $
1510 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 195.00 TON $
1520 08033 TEST PILES 234.00 LF $
1530 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 392.00 LF $
1540 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN 20.00 EACH $
1550 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 102.20 CUYD $
1560 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 139.60 CUYD $
1570 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 16,050.00 LB $
1580 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 31,444.00 LB $
1590 08305 REMOVE REINF CONCRETE 1.00 LS $
1600 08633 PRECAST PC | BEAM TYPE 3 524.00 LF $
1610 21532ED RAIL SYSTEM TYPE Il 265.00 LF $
1620 24675ED REMOVE & CONSTRUCT CONC BARRIER 50.00 LF $
Section: 0006 - BRIDGE - OVER KY 147
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
1630 02998 MASONRY COATING 600.00 SQYD $
1640 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 740.00 LF $
Section: 0007 - BRIDGE-OVER KY 138
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
1650 02998 MASONRY COATING 636.00 SQYD $
1660 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 785.00 LF $
Section: 0008 - BRIDGE - OVER DEER CREEK
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
1670 02110 PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING 59.00 CUFT $
1680 02998 MASONRY COATING 1,261.00 SQYD $
1690 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 326.00 SQYD $
1700 08510 REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY 2,421.00 SQYD $



HENDERSON - HOPKINS - WEBSTER COUNTIES REVISED: 4-21-14 Contract ID: 141019
121GR14D019-NHPP Page 334 of 334

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

141019
Page 5 of 5
Report Date 4/21/14
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
1710 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 5.50 CUYD $
1720 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 100.90 CUYD $
1730 08549 BLAST CLEANING 2,744.00 SQYD $
1740 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 1,557.00 LF $
Section: 0009 - BRIDGE - OVER KY 370
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
1750 02998 MASONRY COATING 609.00 SQYD $
1760 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 752.00 LF $
Section: 0010 - BRIDGE - OVER GROVES CREEK
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0160 02998 MASONRY COATING 912.00 SQYD $
0170 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 1,126.00 LF $
Section: 0011 - LIGHTING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0180 04701 POLE 40 FT MTG HT 10.00 EACH $
0190 04722 BRACKET 8 FT 10.00 EACH $
0200 04740 POLE BASE 10.00 EACH $
0210 04750 TRANSFORMER BASE 10.00 EACH $
0220 04770 HPS LUMINAIRE 10.00 EACH $
0230 04780 FUSED CONNECTOR KIT 26.00 EACH $
0240 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4IN 2,325.00 LF $
0250 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING 2,050.00 LF $
0260 04832 WIRE-NO. 12 650.00 LF $
0270 04334 WIRE-NO. 6 1,350.00 LF $
0280 04835 WIRE-NO. 4 6,000.00 LF $
0290 04940 REMOVE LIGHTING 1.00 LS $
0300 20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A 2.00 EACH $
Section: 0012 - MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0310 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

0320 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $





